

MARY WALKER

SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 207

WHAT WE'VE BEEN UP TO

Ag Shop: Students are now able to learn Torchmate[™] CAD and use a state-of-the-art 4'x8' CNC plasma table; we've even completed our 4th major trailer project - a 25' gooseneck flatbed!

Aquaculture Lab: Our state-of-the-art system allows our students to raise tilapia and catfish, from fingerlings to market size; we've sold over 100 pounds of fillets.

AVID (Decades of College Dreams): Mary Walker School District is a small, rural national pilot).

Basketball: 2 students named to the Girls' Basketball all-league team; 1 student named to the Boys' Basketball all-league team.

Business Education: Many of our students earn their certification in Microsoft Word and Microsoft Excel before graduating.

College Enrollment: 100% of all Seniors enroll in 2- and 4-year colleges.

Cross Country: Boys team qualified for State in both 2015 and 2016; finished in the top 10 both years; 1 student qualified to run in the Girls' State meet, and 9 students qualified to run in the Boys' State meet.



Elementary School: Through
Positive Behavior Intervention and
Support (PBIS), our Elementary School
has been focused on eliminating /
reducing the number of behavior issues
(including bullying) by: emphasis on
positive character traits; awarding

students with field trips; conducting assemblies; developing a fabulous art program; and promoting careers by encouraging students to pursue their dreams. The success of our school is apparent when we see our students advance rapidly - which highlights the success of our special education, Title I, LAP, and early intervention programs.

Family and Community Involvement: Our students take pride in being a part of Veteran's Day, Grandparents' Day, Family Night Out, and other family and community celebrations.

FFA Nationals / American FFA: 6 student awards in the last 4 years; this is the top award an FFA student can earn; awarded only to the top 3% nationwide.

Football: 1 student athlete named to the 2nd team all-league football team.

Free Meals: All MWSD students eat for free (breakfast and lunch).

Fresh Fruit and Veggie Grant: Healthy (and Free) after-lunch snacks.

High School: In the past few years alone, our students' academic achievements have been recognized with various awards, some of which include the Washington Achievement Award (2013 and 2014), the School of Distinction Award (2015 and 2016), and the U.S. News & World Report's Best High School Award (Silver, 2015).

Skills USA: Students have competed regionally in Advanced Welding and Fabrication, with students Placing as high as 3rd Individually.

Softball: Competed in State Tournament; 2 athletes named to the all-league team.



Special Education: Very effective program continues to develop, as needed.

Summit Learning (Summit

Basecamp): Personalized learning for Grades 6 to 9.

Track: 6 students qualified for State in track.



Vo-Ag: Record plant sales every year for past 4 years; currently, we have 37 students participating in both leadership and livestock projects through FFA.

Wrestling: Girls' Team named 2016 'B' Academic State Championship Team; 1 student qualified for the Girls' Wrestling State Championship; 1 student Placed 5th and another Placed 2nd at the 2016 Wrestling State

MARY WALKER SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 207 Resolution No. 16-02 2016-2017

MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS LEVY

A resolution establishing the date and amount for a Replacement General Fund Maintenance and Operations Levy.

 $\begin{tabular}{ll} \textbf{WHEREAS}, General Fund levies are authorized by Article 7, Section 2(a) of the Constitution and by RCW 84.52.053; and \end{tabular}$

WHEREAS, there are insufficient funds available to Mary Walker School District No. 207, Stevens County, Washington, for the purpose of ongoing school district maintenance and operations;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of Mary Walker School District No. 207, Stevens County, Washington, at a Regular Board Meeting on November 21, 2016, direct the Stevens County Auditor to hold a Special Election on February 14, 2017, to levy a replacement tax upon the taxable property within the school district:

- in the amount of \$287,000.00 for collection in the year 2018 at an estimated \$1.60 per one thousand dollars of assessed valuation; and
- in the amount of \$287,000.00 for collection in the year 2019 at an estimated \$1.60 per one thousand dollars of assessed valuation; and
- in the amount of \$287,000.00 for collection in the year 2020 at an estimated \$1.60 per one thousand dollars of assessed valuation; and
- in the amount of \$287,000.00 for collection in the year 2021 at an estimated \$1.60 per one thousand dollars of assessed valuation; and

The proceeds thereof to be deposited to the General Fund of Mary Walker School District No. 207 for the purpose of ongoing maintenance and operations of the school district.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of Mary Walker School District No. 207, Stevens County, Washington, at Springdale, Washington this 21st day of November 2016.

School Board Secretary

ATTEST:

MARY WALKER SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 207 Board of Directors:



PLEASE VOTE

Proposed Levy: \$1.60 for \$287,000

Mary Walker School District No. 207

Board of Directors ~ Physical Address List As of January 20, 2016

Name/Address/Phone

District 1 (2018)

JEFFREY S. CANFIELD 4200 Hwy. 231 Springdale, WA 99173 (509) 258-4359 (home)

District 2 (2019)

JAMES SCOTT 4450 Springdale-Hunters Road Springdale, WA 99173 (509) 258-7279 (home)

District 3 (2019)

AMY A. GILBERT (ROY) 3673 Embers Way Valley, WA 99181 (509) 937-2446 (home)

District 4 (2019)

JUSTYN A. TURNER 4582-B Hwy. 231 Springdale, WA 99173 (509) 991-8091 (cell)

District 5 (2018) DIANA M. BECKMAN

5724 Corkscrew Canyon Road Tum Tum, WA 99034 (509) 258-8871 (home)

DID YOU KNOW ...

There's a voter ballot return deadline?

Ballots are now being mailed to the Stevens County

general public in the Mary Walker School

District. All voter ballots must be postmarked / mailed by February 14, 2017.

Also, please remember to sign the back of your ballot envelope ... otherwise, your vote may be invalidated.

The Mary Walker School District does not discriminate in any programs or activities on the basis of sex, race, creed, religion, color, national origin, age, veteran or military status, sexual orientation, gender expression or identity, disability, or the use of a trained dog guide or service animal and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. The following employees have been designated to handle questions and complaints of alleged discrimination: Title IX Coordinator & Civil Rights Compliance Coordinator, Jocelynne Medenwaldt, School Counselor, 509-258-4717, medenwaldt@marywalker.org; and Section 504/ADA Coordinator, Edwina Hargrave, PK-5 Principal & Special Education Director, 509-258-7357, <a href="mailto:eherory-eheror

MARY WALKER SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 207 P.O. Box 159 ~ 500 N. 4th Street Springdale, WA 99173-0159

Kevin Jacka, Superintendent (509) 258-4534

Matthew Cobb, Principal (6th to 12th) (509) 258-4533

Edwina Hargrave, Principal (Pre-K to 5th)

Special Education Director
(509) 258-7357

Jaime Palmer, Director Mary Walker Promise (MWP) (509) 258-7342

John Axtell, Volunteer Director Springdale Academy (509) 937-2224 U.S. Postage
PAID

Permit #1 Springdale, WA

Non-Profit

Organization

ECRWSS

Postal Patron
Box Holders
Rural Routes
General Delivery

